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DATE: December 21, 2000
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayd)
FROM: Division of Competitive Services (Isler) \)}\{v

RE: Docket No. 991157-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
PATS Certificate No. 5467 issued to KoinPhone Inc. for violation of Rule 25-
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Order No. PSC-99-2205-PAA-TC was issued on November 9, 1999. The company
had until November 30, 1999 to protest. No protest was received, therefore, on December 3,

1999, the Consummating Order was issued, which canceled the company’s certificate effective _,
that date.

On December 8, 2000, Mr. Moises Rodriguez, President, called me and advised that a
collection agency had contacted him concerning the 1998 and 1999 regulatory assessment fees.
He stated that when he paid his 1997 RAF, he wrote a note on the check and the RAF form

requesting cancellation. Mr. Rodriguez subsequently provided me with a copy of his cancelled
check, front and back, which supports his statement.

I then requested a copy of this company’s 1997 RAF form from the Commission’s
Division of Administration. I received the copy of the 1997 RAF form, and it also shows that

Mr. Rodriguez requested cancellation. Due to a clerical error, technical staff was not provided a
copy of the company’s request for cancellation.

After discussing with Legal, it was decided that this docket should be reopened so that
staff can take this docket back to Agenda to vacate Order No. PSC-99-2205-PAA-TC and grant
this company a retroactive inactive date of 12/31/97. Accordingly, please reopen this docket. |
will revise the CASR. Let me know if you have any questions.

Enclosures
cc: Division of Competitive Services (Isler)
Division of Legal Services (K. Pefia) oW
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PH. 2750001

3812 REDOITY RO.
ORLANDO, FL 32022
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TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/1998 D H m 1‘\ ﬁ_

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

Florida Public Service Commission FOR FSC USE ONLY

w (See Fitng Instructions on Back of Form) Checkd
Actual Return TG125 P173 997 603, .., s

Estimated Return KoinPhone Inc. QA 13 AMID: 30
3812 Redditt Road v )
Orlando, FL 32822-1805 PuIL.. =i.ivr RN
PERIOD COVERED: CIVTL i e §

09/03/1997 TO 12/31/1997 SO I, Postmark Date

5

Initials of Preparer

Please Complete Below If Address Has Changed

(Name of Company) (Addresy) {Ciry/State)

ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT

Gross Operating Revenue $ ‘—9__

Gross Intrastate Revenue

LESS: Amounts Paid for Services to Local Telephone Companies { "’@" )

(Attach Listing)*

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation
(Line 2 less Line 3)

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due — (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)

Penalty for Late Payment

;ﬁ_\d

Or—
Interest for Late Payment <o
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $_ ~—E—

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered @
by this Return called V15740 < Jeft

M'(-'SS“TL * 'ﬁl—y eipe.

*Each amount paid by a pay telephone company to a telecommunications company providing locad service for use of the focal network shall be deducted from intrastaie revenue fot purposes of
deermining the amount of the regulstory fee d lephone company. . '

L, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, bave read the foregoing and declare that to be best of my knowledge and belief, the above information
statement, I am aware that pursuant to section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead
\ Q nce of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

//2{4 m%?‘m:;—
Telephons Number ("'//07) o“?)yw@ /

(muée Print Name)
FEL No.

escca s e 650 /,/,5( AT &/&wr:(,y,‘gg{ 207 chz-»aéf




